

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.No. 151/2002 in  
Criminal Appeal No. 649/2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

STATE OF GOA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANTAPPA @ SANTOSH MULLINANI Respondent (s)  
( For exempting the respondent from executing two local sureties  
and persosnal bond and office report )

Date : 18/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Bhavanishankar V.Gadnis, Adv.  
Ms. Smiha Inna, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shantha Kumar Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

In pursuance of Order dated 10th March, 2001, the respondent has been arrested and is in jail. An application has been filed on his behalf (Cr1.M.P. No. 151 of 2002) praying that the condition imposed by the trial court for furnishing local sureties may be dispensed with and he be permitted to furnish sureties from any other State. The prayer is allowed subject to condition that such sureties shall be certified to be persons of means by the District Magistrate of the area to which they belong.

...2..

.PA

- 2 -

The other condition imposed by the trial court directing the petitioner to report to Goa Velaha Police Station on Ist working day every three months, is also waived.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)  
Court Master